# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Hak-sup SONG	01/02/2008	
Woo-sung SHIM	01/02/2008	
Young-ho MOON	01/02/2008	
Jong-bum CHOI	01/02/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11968868	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: pharris@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q99402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Mexic

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0894

500431395

S40.00

source=ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0895

# Assignment

CHOI of hereinate APPAR GLOBA	Whereas, We, Hak-sup SONG, Woo-sung SHIM, You of Suwon-si, Yongin-si, Suwon-si, and Yangju-si, Rep fter called assignors, have invented certain improvement ATUS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING MULT: AL DISPARITY VECTOR and executed an application of America therefor on;	oublic of Kents in ME I-VIEW II on for Lett	Korea respective ETHOD AND MAGES BASE	ly, D ON
Suwon-	Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 4 si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desire trest in the application and invention, and to any Unite;	s to acqui	re the entire rigl	nt, title,
	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt who	ereof is he	ereby acknowled	lged,
assigned invention under 33 issue an successor necessar	We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign an e, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and on disclosed therein for the United States of America, 5 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. by Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth it cors and assigns; and we will execute without further cory by the assignee in connection with the United State by the assignee.	interest in including . Patent as n the appl onsideration	the application the right to claim and Trademark Of ication to the as on all papers de-	and the m priority ffice to signee, its emed
Pennsyl (Applica	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGH vania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to a ation number and Confirmation number the application number and filing date of said a	insert here ber application	in parentheses , filed n when known.	
Date:	Flak-sup SONG Cong		January	2008
Date:			Jaman	2006
Date:	s/Woo-sung SHIM  101119 ho Movy s/Young-ho MOON	2	January	2006
Date:	S/Todang-no MOON  Jony-bum Chai s/Jong-bum CHOI	-	Test day	2008

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 01/03/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0896